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1JNMARKED GRAVES. 

Chapter 40. 

RESOL VE, Relating to Fishing in Pleasant Pond. 

65!l 

CHAP. 43 

Fishing prohibited in outlet of Pleasant pond. Resolved: That the 
commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule 
and regulation closing that part of Pleasant pond in the town of Turner 
lying south of a row of stakes which are situated approximately S rods. 
north of the outlet of the stream. 

Approved ~'[arch 11, 1933 

Chapter 41. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Fishing in Sandy Stream. 

Sandy stream closed to fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner of 
inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and regulation 
closing to all fishing .that part of Sandy stream in Penobscot county belmv 
the mouth of Togue stream. 

Approved March 11, 1933 

Chapter 42. 

RESOL VE, Providing for the Payment of Certain Amounts Due Ex­
hibitors at the Maine State Agricultural Society in Nineteen Hundred 
Thirty-two, on Account of State Stipend. 

Maine State Agricultural Society, state stipend. Resolved: That there 
be paid to Turner Grange and 65 other exhibitors constituting the Maine 

. State Agricultural Society, in 1932 the sum of $3000 being the amount 
the state of Maine would haye paid said society had said society complied 
with all provisions of section 25 of chapter 39 of the revised statutes; said 
sum to be distributed among such exhibitors by the commissioner of agri­
culture in accordance with the amounts awarded them in premiums upon 
live stock, agricultural and domestic products but not paid by said society. 

Approved ~'[arch 11, 1933 

Chapter 43. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Procuring Testimonials for the Purpose of Mark­
ing the Unmarked Graves of the Soldiers of the Revolutionary War. 

Marking of graves of soldiers of the Revolutionary War; appropriation 
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